SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).16169-16170/2012

KALAKUMARI C.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anupama Dhruve, Adv. M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad , Adv

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv

Ms. Ankita Cchaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. ,Adv

Ms. Jahanvi W., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. It is submitted on behalf of Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, advocate that counter affidavit is being filed during the course of the day. If that be so, office to receive it.

List the matter on 22.7.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

s

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com