## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16169-16170/2012

KALAKUMARI C.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anupama Dhurve,adv.

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr.Karunakar Mahalik,adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad , Adv

Ms.Ankita Chaudhary,adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against all unserved respondents. Spare copy exempted. List the matter on 18.11.2013.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar